
 

                                                                                                                                                                     
                                                                       
                                                                                  

 
Contemplative Outreach Service Teams 3-2023 

Marie Howard – Coordinator of Volunteers 
mrhfamlife@aol.com

** Denotes - Team Contact Person 
 

Chapter Support 
 
** Marie Howard 
mrhfamlife@aol.com 
 
Jean Benfer 
jjbenfer@gmail.com 

 
Carol Quest 
questcarol@gmail.com 
 
 

Lectio Divina 
 
** Lesley O'Connor 
lesleywaterford@gmail.com 
 
Kathryn Ann Kobelinski  
kkobelinski@ssndcp.org 
  
Nancy Stimac 
nstimac@comcast.net 
 
Mike Potter 
r.mike.potter@gmail.com 
 
Therese Coen 
theresecoen@earthlink.net 
 
Curt Paddock 
Curt.paddock@aol.com 
 

Centering Prayer Introductory Program 
 
**Marie Howard 
mrhfamlife@aol.com 
 
**Lois Snowden 
loisv123@verizon.net 
 
Stephen Garratt 
stephenrgarratt@gmail.com 
  
Irene Chang 
Chang8356@gmail.com 
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Welcoming Prayer 

 
** Jim McElroy 
jmac150@sbcglobal.net 
 
Mary Dwyer 
sycamore50@gmail.com 
 
Cherry Haisten 
chaisten@comcast.net  
 
Mary Lapham 
marylapham2@gmail.com  
 
Dave Dierig 
ddierig@gmail.com 
 
                                                                                                                                                 

Living Flame Program 

 
** Judy Sharer 
jsharer@bbtel.com 
 
Marilyn Webb 
marilynfwebb@sbcglobal.net  
   
Karlye Keleher 
karlyekeleher1@gmail.com 
 
Rickey Cotton 
rickeycotton@gmail.com 

 
Ruth Hofman 
rchormann47@msn.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:mrhfamlife@aol.com
mailto:mrhfamlife@aol.com
mailto:jjbenfer@gmail.com
mailto:questcarol@gmail.com
mailto:lesleywaterford@gmail.com
mailto:kkobelinski@ssndcp.org
mailto:nstimac@comcast.net
https://www.contemplativeoutreach.org/wp-admin/admin.php?page=CiviCRM&q=civicrm%2Factivity%2Femail%2Fadd&action=add&reset=1&email_id=1886
mailto:theresecoen@earthlink.net
mailto:mrhfamlife@aol.com
mailto:loisv123@verizon.net
mailto:stephenrgarratt@gmail.com
mailto:sycamore50@gmail.com
mailto:chaisten@comcast.net
mailto:marylapham2@gmail.com
mailto:ddierig@gmail.com
mailto:jsharer@bbtel.com
mailto:marilynfwebb@sbcglobal.net
mailto:karlyekeleher1@gmail.com
mailto:rickeycotton@gmail.com


 

                                                                                                                                                                     
                                                                       
                                                                                  

Continued Contemplative Outreach Service Teams 2023 
 
Presenter Formation 
 
**Diane Boruff 
dsboruff@comcast.net   
 
Christine Hoffman 
stephenchristinehoffman@earthlink.net 
 
Stephen Hoffman 
stephen_palmetto@earthlink.net 
 
Hee Soon Kwon 
heesoon@gmail.com 
 
Rob Carr  
robcarr924@gmail.com 
 
Cathy Christiansen 
Cathy.c@cox.net 
 

Twelve-Step Outreach 
 
** Therese Wagner 
theresewagner3@gmail.com  
 
Joelle Mitchell 
mitchelljoelle1@gmail.com 
 
Jenny Adamson 
adamsonje6@gmail.com 
 
Jo Ann Sturm 
josturm12@gmail.com 
 
David Dierig 
ddierig@gmail.com 
 
Jim McElroy 
jmac150@sbcglobal.net 
 
Joe Mattuezzi 
jcma2z@yahoo.com 
 
Kate Roach-Sheehan 
katesheehanroach@gmail.com  
 

Retreats 
 
** Leslee Terpay 
co-leslee@comcast.net 
 
Marie Howard 
mrhfamlife@aol.com 
 
Susan Rush 
susrush@aol.com    
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Prison Outreach 
 
** Chandra Hanson 
freethroughcp@gmail.com 
 
Hampton Deck 
hampdeck@aol.com 
 
Mary Taylor 
Mzt3522@gmail.com 
 
 Ray Mueller 
okray.mueller@gmail.com 
 
Rita Weick 
ritaweick45@gmail.com 

 
Paul Witmer 
paulwitmer@msn.com 
 
Lawrence Hamilton 
h4885750@gmail.com 
 

 Centering Prayer Group Facilitator Support  
 
** Bob Mischke 
bobmischke@gmail.com 
 
Jim Bailey 
baileywick@gmail.com 
 
Michele Jankansh 
mbernadettej@yahoo.com 
 
Eileen McCaffrey 
eileen@eileenmccaffrey.com 

 
Sharon Weston Dawkes 
swestobdawkes@gmail.com 
 
Josephine Garnem 
jgarnem@gmail.com 
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